

January 15, 2024

 To: SACRS Affiliate Members
From: JoAnne Svendsgaard, SACRS Affiliate Committee Chair SACRS Affiliate Committee
Re: SACRS Affiliate Committee Member Nominations

The application process for SACRS Affiliate Committee Membership is now open. The Affiliate Committee Member election timeline and terms have been updated to reflect the election cycle of the SACRS Board of Directors. Please use the following link to complete an application to be considered a candidate to serve on the SACRS Affiliate Committee.

Affiliate Committee Member Application

Deadline to Submit - The deadline to submit your interest in serving on the SACRS Affiliate Committee is March 1st. The SACRS Affiliate Committee Chair will contact Affiliate Members that submitted an interest in serving on the Committee after March 25th. The current SACRS Affiliate Committee will hold their vote at the Spring Conference on May 8, 2024, at the Affiliate Committee Meeting. New Affiliate Committee Members will begin their term after the first Board of Directors meeting in June 2024.

Minimum Qualifications to Serve on the SACRS Affiliate Committee - Affiliate Members (individuals) that wish to serve on the SACRS Affiliate Committee must have been Affiliate members in good standing for at least four (4) years or attended at least eight (8) SACRS Conferences. The Committee Membership resides with the individual, not the firm.

DEADLINE	DESCRIPTION
March 1, 2024	Any Affiliate Member, who meets the minimum qualifications, may submit their interest to serve for the election of a position on the SACRS Affiliate Committee, provided the SACRS Affiliate Committee receives those submissions of interest no later than noon on March 1 of each calendar year regardless of whether March 1 is a Business Day. Write-in candidates for final consideration, and nominations on the day of the election, shall not be accepted.
March 25, 2024	SACRS Affiliate Committee Chair will contact Affiliate Members that submitted an interest in serving on the Committee no later than March 25.
May 8, 2024	Current SACRS Affiliate Committee Members will conduct elections during the SACRS Affiliate Committee Meeting at the Spring Conference on May 8, 2024.
May 10, 2024	The SACRS Affiliate Committee Chair will contact Affiliate Members that are selected to serve immediately following the SACRS Affiliate Committee Meeting. Affiliate Committee members serve for the length of the term they are elected, terms begin after the first Board of Directors meeting in June.

If you have any questions or would like additional information, please contact JoAnne Svendsgaard, SACRS Affiliate Committee Chair, Adrian Lee Partners, at <u>Joanne.Svendsgaard@aleepartners.com</u> or SACRS at <u>Sulema@sacrs.org</u>.

Thank you,

JoAnne Svendsgaard, SACRS Affiliate Committee Chair